)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 03:44:43 pm

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*3446 (Rat #0302, Act #0557 of 1982) General Bill, By J.I. Rogers

A Bill to provide that bond anticipation notes issued by the School District of Marlboro County shall be valid obligations of
the District, to provide for the levy and collection of a tax on all taxable property in the District sufficient to pay the interest on
such bond anticipation notes and also to pay the principal and interest on the general obligation bonds of the district, and to
authorize the issuance of general obligation bonds of the District up to its Constitutional debt limit for general school purposes
and for the retirement of bond anticipation notes.-at

01/21/82
01/26/82
01/27/82
01/27/82
02/02/82
02/16/82
02/16/82
02/16/82
02/16/82
02/18/82
02/24/82
02/24/82
02/24/82
03/05/82

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-308
Read second time HJ-343

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-376

Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-13
Read second time SJ-7

Amended SJ-11

Read third time SJ-11

Returned SJ-11

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-869
Ratified R 302 HJ-956

Signed By Governor

Effective date 02/24/82

Act No. 557

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



