

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*3446 (Rat #0302, Act #0557 of 1982) General Bill, By J.I. Rogers

A Bill to provide that bond anticipation notes issued by the School District of Marlboro County shall be valid obligations of the District, to provide for the levy and collection of a tax on all taxable property in the District sufficient to pay the interest on such bond anticipation notes and also to pay the principal and interest on the general obligation bonds of the district, and to authorize the issuance of general obligation bonds of the District up to its Constitutional debt limit for general school purposes and for the retirement of bond anticipation notes.-at

01/21/82	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-308
01/26/82	House	Read second time HJ-343
01/27/82	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-376
01/27/82	Senate	Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-13
02/02/82	Senate	Read second time SJ-7
02/16/82	Senate	Amended SJ-11
02/16/82	Senate	Read third time SJ-11
02/16/82	Senate	Returned SJ-11
02/16/82	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-869
02/18/82	House	Ratified R 302 HJ-956
02/24/82		Signed By Governor
02/24/82		Effective date 02/24/82
02/24/82		Act No. 557
03/05/82		Copies available